GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -2204
ANSWERED ON - 19/03/2025

NASHA MUKT BHARAT ABHIYAAN
2204. # SHRI PRADIP KUMAR VARMA
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of rehabilitation centres established in the drug-affected districts in the State of Jharkhand and across the country along with the number of youth benefited from them;

(b) whether Government involves private organisations, NGOs, etc. with its schemes under Nasha Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan and provides any kind of incentive amount to them, if so, the details thereof: and

(c) the details of the work executed under Nasha Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan in the State of Jharkhand?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI B.L.VERMA)

(a) Department of Social Justice and Empowerment (DoSJE) is supporting one Integrated Rehabilitation Centre for Addicts (IRCA), five District De-Addiction Centres (DDACs) and two Addiction Treatment Facilities (ATFs) in Jharkhand. Further, DoSJE is supporting 350
IRCAs, 124 DDACs, 46 Community based Peer led Intervention Centres, 74 Outreach and Drop in Centres and 142 ATFs in Government hospitals across the country including
Jharkhand.

Details of number of beneficiaries from the rehabilitation centres supported by Department of Social Justice and Empowerment is as under:

FY 2021-22 | FY 2022-23 | FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25
(upto 31.12.2024

INo. of beneficiaries 195 194 190 7,391
in Jharkhand
No. of beneficiaries 2,86,402 3,39,585 5,81,813 4,94,799

across the country

(b) Nasha Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan (NMBA) is implemented across the country through the States/Districts and State Level and District Level Nasha Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan Committees.

(c) In Jharkhand, through the various activities undertaken on-ground under NMBA, 5,43,979 people have been sensitized on substance use which includes 1,63,831 Youth and 1,23,727 Women. Further, 443 educational institutions have been involved to take forward the message of the Abhiyaan to reach out to children and youth.
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